
Senior Leadership Lab 

2023 Districts 1 and 2 4-H Senior POWER Camp 

Get Groovy with 4-H 

June 15 – June 17, 2023 

Thurs. – June 15 

9:00 A.M. 

10:00 A.M. 

12:00 P.M. 

1:00-1:45 P.M. 

2:00-2:30 P.M. 

2:30-3:00 P.M. 

3:00-4:00 P.M. 

4:00-6:00 P.M. 

6:00 P.M. 

6:45 - 8:00 P.M. 

8:00 – 9:00 P.M. 

9:00 P.M. 

11:00 P.M. 

12:00 A.M. 

Current District 1 and District 2 4-H Councils Arrive 

ALL 23-24 District Council Candidates Arrive for Interviews 

Lunch (for officer candidates only) 

Check-in for all campers (excluding officer candidates) 

Opening 

First Impressions Lesson

Stations 

Officer Candidate Leadership Games- Groovy Themed  

Dinner 

College and Fair 

Cleanup for Dance 

Dance 

Campfire S’mores & Vespers – D1 Council 

Lights Out 



Senior Leadership Lab 

Grace 

Breakfast 

Opening 

Stations 

Stations 

Stations 

Friday- June 16 

8:00-8:45 A.M. 

8:45-9:00 A.M. 

9:00-10:00 A.M. 

10:00-11:00 A.M. 

11:00 A.M.-12:00 P.M. 

12:00-1 P.M. 

1:00- 3:30 P.M. 

3:30-4:15 P.M. 

4:15- 6:00 P.M. 

6:00 P.M. 

7:00- 8:00 P.M. 

8:00 – 9:00 P.M.

9:00 – 11:15

 11:15 P.M.

12:00 A.M.

Grace and Lunch 

Ropes Course, Zip Line, Swim

Gaga Ball, Volleyball, Washers, Cornhole 

District Meetings - Speeches 

Grace and Dinner 

Clean up for dance!

 Quiz Bowl

Dance – GROOVY 

Campfire S’mores & Vespers – D2 

Lights Out 



Senior Leadership Lab 

Saturday - June 17 

6:00 – 8:00 A.M Cabin Move Out 

8:00 A.M. Grace 

Breakfast 

8:45 A.M. 
Camp Closing 

Xcel pics

Announce Officers 

10:00 A.M. Goodbyes 




